Bases Converslon and
Development Authority

Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) for Infrastructure Projects (BAC-)

CONSTRUCTION OF NINE-STOREY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING AT FORT BONIFACIQ, <"\
TAGUIG CITY

i
\i\ v
RESOLUTION NO. 03 ™ \\\f
(Declaraton of Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid and Recommendation'to
Award} q\\
\

WHEREAS, The BASES CONVERSION AND DEVELOPMENT AUT 0-1]'1& {BCDA},
through GAA, has put on bid the Contract for the Construction® o/f ‘Nine-Storey
Residential Building at Fort Bonifacio, Taguig City, with anﬁp-n dved Budget for
the Contract {ABC) in the sum of Pesos: One Billion Thrcc ‘Hundred Seventy
Eight Million Three Hundred Eighty Three I"houqand Six Hundred Seventy

and 48/100 (Php 1,378,383,670.48), inclusive OdeQ’\pjiC']bIC taxes and fees;

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Commnitttee loﬁﬂnhasnuctum Projects (BAC-1),
through its Secretariat, advertised the Invllafnn to Bid on 17 August 2022 in the
following: <fj 5

a. DBM Philippine Gover nnwut‘l\ectmnu Procurement System [PIGEPS);

b, BCDA Website; and \\/"

¢. Inaconspicuous placg A0 LSEi\ ‘od for the purpose in the premises of BCDA.

<\ \;-.

WHEREAS, in response | to® the said advertisen ents, thirty (30) interested bidders
bought the bid documents 1amely:

1. S]Jecnf:c§0i1tt1ctots& Development, Inc. {SCDI)
2 LV< ed S¢fha Construction, Inc.
lI\Bmldcl s, Inc.

’“1 M Oreta Construction
SC Megaworld Construction and Development Corporation
AV Pamatong Trading and Constructton, Inc.
Schetrman Construction Consolidated, Inc.
A.C. Tumang Construction
First Orient Development and Construction Corp. (FODC)

ol . Millenium Erectors Corporation

s, B\\ 11. |. Santos Construction, Inc.

il 12. Young Builders Corperation
13. Joist Venture of Metro Stonerich Corporation and Tokwing

Construction Corp.

14. BF Corporatiun
15. China Construction Front General Development Corpuration
16, Joint Venture of N1 Phil Builders Corp. and [DBEC, Inc.
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17, Superior BT, Inc.
18, PERRC Construction and Development Corp.
19. Joint Venture of Stone of Hope Builders and Development Corp, and

Monolith Construction & Dev't Corporation @Q

20. MGS Construction, Enc.
21, Teodoro Construction Corp. \}V’
22. M.E Sicat Construction, Inc. ?&a
23. Hilmarc's Construction Corporation @»
24. Grand Apex Construction Inc (formerly Yuxing Const., Inc.} @

25. M&P Worldwide Solutions, Inc./Atlantic Erectors, Inc.

26. Credibuild Development Corp. -
27. Floridablanca Construction and Development Corpeg
28, Finmat International Resources, Inc.

29, MSV Construction & Supplies @Q

30. Eddmari Construction and Trading

WHEREAS, Grand Apex Construction, Inc. submdd™a letier of non-participation in
the bidding stating “insufficient time fm'@gp ration”, while N1 Phil Builders
Corp./JDBEC Ine. joint Vesture, PERRC @gstruction and Development Corp., MGS
Construction, Inc., and M&P Worldwide Sslutions Inc./Atantic Erectors Inc. Joint
Venture did not subimt thew bids; %

WHEREAS, out of the aforem ’n%}&ed interested bidders, twenty-five {25) submitted
their bids prior to Lhe set 3&1- of submission of bids for the project on 06 October
2022 at 9:00any;

WHERLAS, on 06 ﬁf@ 2022, the BAC-I started to open the first envelopes which
contained the MjgitMity and Technical Requirements of the aforementioned 25
proponents, l.;l&never, only eighteen (18) envelopes containing the Technical
I’roposals & opencd and subjected to a prefiminary examination by determining
the prefedag or absence of the required documents using “pass/fail” criterion. Onthe
saméedayy the BAC-L issued a Notice of Temporary Suspension of Bid Opening as the

-i&ctivity consumed lime even beyond the official business hours. The BAC-
@ ned it prudent o suspend the bid opening in order to maintain the efficacy and
Q iciency of the BAC-I in conducting the bid opening and preliminary examination of

% the submitted bids. The said suspension was also made in consideration of the health

and well-being of all the altendees of the said bid opening;

WHEREAS, the opening of bids for the project resumed on lhe following day, 07
October 2022, and the remaining envelopes containing the Technical Proposals of the
seven (7) bidders were opened and subjected to a preliminary examination by
determining the presence or absence of the required documents using “pass/fail”
criterion;
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WHEREAS, during the said preliminary evaluation and after checking the sufficiency
of the required documents as regards their presence or absence, the BAC- declared
the Technical Bids of the thirteen (13) bidders as “failed” due to the absence o7 the
required documents or non-comphance with the requirements provided under the
bidding documents for the project, Republic Act (RA) No. 9184 and its Revi
implementing Rules and Regulations {RIRR), to wit:

BCDA'
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BIDDERS

., ?”
NON-COMPLIANCE /§$
-

Young Builders Corporation

<&
AO\},

\

a)

L

® Faled o submit the orig lM of the
Ommbus Sworn Statement, the ?%Fﬂed document
15 a print out of the scanne@y ¢f the required
document [in violatipp, of=the Checklist of
Technical and Finan cuments letter {g)].

®  Tailed 1o splygulfie onginal copy of the Bid
Sccuring Declar h the submitred document is a
print out 16 scanned copy of the required

dm'ume{' Ligb violation of the Checklist of
Techpigifand Financial Documents letter [e)].

‘.E\‘Smlumum of Availability of Egqupmen: of
ngsed  Eogupment s signed by the Authorized
eprosentative and not by the fessor [in violation
of BDS Clause 10.5(b}].

®  Failed to submit the Certificatien duly signed
by the Authorized Representative, stating that the
nominated key technical personnel with ongoing
project will be pulled out from s angeing project
or will be replaced with another technical person of
vgual ar hetten qualification [in violation of DS
Clause 10.4 (2)].

{
S

;& <1eg3wnrld Canstruction
o

ndyDevelopment Corp./Emeco
ernational  Trading
“onstruction Joint Venture

arud

®  §iled 10 submita vahid proof of ownership for
1 unit Backhoe. The submitted  Sales Invoice is
unreadahle, and thus constdered as not valid {in
violation of Clause 10.5(a) of the Bid Data Shect
{BDS)].

® Inconsistencies in the declared Capacity of Water
Truck. The indicated capacity of wat2r ruck in the
List of Eguipment 1s 20,0001 while its indicated
capacity in the Leased Agrecment is 10,000L (in
violation of Clause 10.5 of the BDS).

®  Faled to submit a Canfication stating that the
nominated key technical personnel with ongoing
project will be pulled out from the ongoing project
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or will be replaced with another technical person of
equal or better qualification
{in violation of BDS Clause 10.4 (2)).

L.V, Ledesma Construction, Ing.

®  The submitted Certificanon, stating that the
nommated key technical personnel with ongoi
project will be pulled ow from the ongoing
or will be replaced with anuther tm:hnicm 1 0f
equal ar better qualification, is not sj W the
Authorzed Representanve [in viol@}of BDS

Clause 10.4 {2)]].

® In the Commitment sc@j the Curriculum
Vitae (CV) of the Project afpern the indicated
committed position is @cl Enginecr” instead of
‘Project Manager” [@w fation of the provided
bidding form uu}d’e\fﬁpﬁ Clause 104 {6.a)].

® In the
Electrica -

itment section of the €V of the
weer,  the  indicated  conunitted
positigr, s — “Architect”  instead  of "Electrical
Ellgi!Q' [in violation of the provided bidding

foi:sl uitder BDS Clause 10.4 (6.9)].

1 Santos Consuruction, Inc,

L

\

S,

Farled 1o submit a Cemfication staung that the

&
’\ ftominated key technical personnel with angoing

>

project will be pulled ou from the angoing project
or will be replaced with another technical person of
equal or better gualification [in violation of BDS
Clause 10.4 (2)].

Ch
3

Ioridabianca 'UMUUH and
Devclopnm@ aration

<&

N\

®  Failed w submt a Cervhication stanng that the
nominated key technical personncl with ongoing
project will be pulled out from the ongomg project
or will be replaced with anuther technical person of
cqual or better gualification [in violation of BDS
Clause 10.4 (2)i.

:;’irst Qrient Bevelopment and

Construction Corp.

®  [ailed to subniit proof of vwnerslap for the
Mobite Crane. The submiticd Contract To Sell is not
among the required documents which show preol of
ownership [in violalion of BDS Clause 10.5(a)}.

®  Failed o submit o Certitication stating that the
nominated key techmcal personnel with ongoing
project wiil be puolled ont from the engoing project
or will be replaced with another technical persan of
equal or betier qualification [in violation of BDS
Clause 10,4 (2)}].
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AM. Oreta & Co,, Ing,

®  Fuiled to suhmit a Cortfication stating that the
noninatedt key technical personnel with ongoing
project will be pulled out frem the angong project
or will be replaced with another technical person of 'y
cgual or better qualification [in violation of m)s \/’

Clause 10.4 (2}]. \\ #
Monohith - Construenon and ®  failed to submit a Certfication staling) ﬂl\élftllc
Development Corp./Stone ol nomsnated  key technical personne ylfhxoﬁkomg
Hape Builders and project will be puiled aut from the 011gn|/1g project
Development Corp., Jeint or will be replaced with anothen}e«.hn:\hﬂ' person of
Veoture equal or better gualification [mg{mhtmn of BDS
Clause 10.4 (2]]. 7 H
Ay
Tendove Construction ®  fFailed we :.ulmnl@;nn{ af ownership for the
Room Truck and ghpntedior Sct.  The bidder
submitted Cert !mﬁ'cs fﬁmdwze are not among the
required docunf 1t9 t.h?t show proof of ownership
lin wulahon ofBDS Clause 10.5{a]].
7
AC Tumang/New San Jose L .iﬂv\d Tor whm]r proof of ownership for Tower
Builders joint Ventinoe Cran The submitted Purchase Order and

\\f
%
L ] ]‘-’ii]L‘d to SUbn!lL a vahid 1,0.‘15(‘ 1'\gl‘Eement tur

.
Impcmon Checklist are nat armong the required
<d ‘‘‘‘‘ inents that show proof of vwnenship [in
/\wkmon of BDS Clause 10.5{a)),

the Tower Crane. The submitted Lease Agreement is
not signed by both fessor and lessce but by lessor
alone [in violation of BDS Clause 10.5(b)]-

®  Failed to subnut o Special PCAB License [in
violation of the Checklist of Technical and
Financial Documents letter {d)].

Vi
A v v!"!m.nunu
m\\u ction

Trading  and

® Ul submitted List of Equipment lacks one (1)
unit of Backhee.  The project requires two (2)
Backhoes (in violation of BDS Clause 10.5).

®  The submitted NFCC in the amount of Php976,
577,105.02 is tower than the ABC of the project
which s in the amount of Phpl,378,383,670.48 (in
violation of ITB Section 19,3),

®  Faled to subnut the onginat copy of the Bid
Securing Declaration. The submitted document is a
print out of the scanned copy af the required
docament [in vielation of Checkiist of Technical
and Financial Documents letter (e}}.
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®  Failed te submit the Seeretany's Cerbificate for
the Ommibus Sworn Statement |in violation of
Checklist of Technical and Financial Documents
letter {g}].

®  Failed to submit a Certification stanng mat rh\cn
nommated kev technical personnel witly on mrrv
project will be pulled vut from las unumng, Neel
or wil be replaced with another u.duumfpex}on of
equal or better qualification [in \loldl.lun “of BDS
Clause 10.4 {2}]. /—\i '

®  The Statement of ‘l\mljhl"lu) of the Boom
Truck s signed by the bidder Sand ot by the lesson
The hidder likewise faliea to submit proof of
ownership  for LIIL\\)HI{v’iLdbL‘d cquipment  [in
violation of BDS ¢ a&soff 0.5(b)].

L . \
Stheirman Construction ®  There q\re A Thtonsistencies i the documents
Consohdated Inc. 5ubm|ltcu’fﬁl B\L requined equipment,

i N

The [hr nl Eqmpnwnt mdicates that all submitted
L'Jhlpmum i owned by the bidder Tlowever, the
2 Bagm Truck amb Water “Truck were pot included in

5

‘the Statement of the  Availability of Cwned

< S Eaupment.  On the other hand, the Statement ol

. Avanlability of Leased Eguipment also contains afl
the equipment declared as owned in the List of
Cguipment (in violation of BDS Clause 10.5).

® The Satement of Avallalihiy of bLeascd
Eguipment is only signed by the bidder's Authorized
Representative and not hy the lessor of the
equipment [in violation of BDS Clause 10.5(b)].

®  Failed to submit proof ownership for the tower
crane, mohile crane, hoom truck, 2 dump trucks,
and  water  truck. The  bidder submitted a
“Certitication for the Operating Lease Facility” for
these equipment units which is not among the
required documents that show proof of ownership
[in violation of BDS Clause 10.5(a}).
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'\. /{\

WHEREAS, the Financial Proposals of the twelve (12} bidders whose Technical
Proposals were rated passed were opened and likewise subjected to preliminary
examination, and considered for the detailed evaluation and comparison of financial
bids. Table below shows the hid amount of the 12 proponents (as read):
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BIDDERS BID AMOUNT RANKING
(AS READ)
Credibwld Devetopment Corp. 1,036,958, 1-+3.83 1
China Comstruction  Front  General  [evt, 1,130,115,292.86 2 «,}\
Corporation T
Finmat international Resources, Incarporated 1,165.410,408.08 a
mmat international Resources, Incarporated L1165, X 3 /?(‘E\é%

. . e Sl pT
Millenivm Erectors Corporation 1.195,563,046.06 [ S
RH Bulders, Inc. 1.195.732,335.2(3 5
ALE. Sical Construction, [ne. 1,203, 2533‘4“4\31 &
Meotro Stonetich Corporation/Tokwing [ 16’/)67 g7 7
Constructton Corp. \ \;

\w - = SR
Specified  Contractors  and & Development ‘1;2 8,788.750.00 4
Ing./Kael Construction Supply | i
MSV Construction and Supplies '\\ ~ 1,242.170,014.65 9
B Corporation . 1.281,896,746.47 10
S AN

Hitmare’s Constructon (m'p N 1,282,412,187.28 11

(e,
\‘N
WHEREAS, Section <322 of the RIRR of RA. 9184 provides that, “For the
procurentent of (.orjd\and infrastructure Projects, the BAC shall emhmtc the

finuncial Compuuen\t\ofthe bids to determine the Lowest Culculated Bid. xxx '
\.

W}IERFAS { 8 October to 13 October 2022, in accordance with Section 32.2 of
the RII{R ‘b}' A, 9184 mentioned above, the BAC Technical Working Group (TWG)
cnudL\?‘d the detailed evaluation of the Financial Component of the bids of the

fol‘emmuoned 12 proponents. After the said detailed evaluation of the Financial

7 Gmuponem the BAC declared the Financial Bids of four (4) bidders as “failed” due to

f

.
Mo

\the non-compliance with the requirements provided under the bidding documents
¥ for the project, to wit:

BIDDERS NON-COMPLIANCE
MUE Sicat | e Failed to submit a complete set of the required jtems in the Bilk of
Construction, Quantities (BOQ) winch s in violation of Section 32,2.1.a of the RIRR
Inc. of RA No, 9184, The follawing required items are missing in the BOQ:
1. Power Load Center, Switchgear and Panelboards, and other
Overcurrent Protection Devices
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o Building No. 102 '77¢2(2ji011.  "i102{2)1012"
1102(2)1013.°1102(2)10.14, and "1102(2)10 15]

f, Building No. 18 |"1102(2}18.1, '1102(2)18.2. "1102(2)183. |
and '1102(2}18.F) 3
C. Building No, 1BA ['1102{2}18a.1’, and '1102(2}180.2") w2
d. Building No, 18D2 ['1102(2)18d2.7"." 1102 (Z}18¢2. 2, ‘624(’3‘105 f\'

Trozgz4)al d,  C1102(24)al3. 1102(24)al 3, 1102{74}92\5‘; '
JI02(24)h4. 2, 1102(24)h4.3, '1102(24)64.5, 1102 (249, \bff(
1102024} B410. C1I02(24)84.13° THIO2(24)b510 lfMGBfaZ
1102(30)03’, "1102(30)ad, "1102({32)al’ "1102{32)a3" (\LF()Z{J’Z)‘M
1102 (33), 1102 (28), '1102{16}al.7, !107(lﬁ}alb" yip2 {9)e.
102(7)g, (1102 (7). C1I02(7), 11602(25)d" rgkp}m ‘1102
(24)c3. "110Z(24)c5. and "1102 (35 ¢
ﬁ:\ \k::'v
2. Fire Alarm Svstem

a Conduits, Boxes And !-lttmgyLCm\c{ult Works / Conduit
Rough-Ins) ['1106{2)a", " 1100{2)c’ /lJPh(,?fn T100(13)a’, 1100(8),
and ‘T100{8]c)

\
h. Fire Alarm Wires And kﬁl{“ev [mcludm;, Connectors, Tapes,
Ete) [ 1101 (2)gT and 110 (2 DisI")
c. Fire Alarm Dcv:}ces 12085, C1208(5), I1208(12),

1206(2): "1 20831 "12081¢]. 12080 11).1208(4)  and” 1208(19)}
S

3. Network 24t \lml' System

a. ledulls* o\cs And Fittings (Conduit Works / Conduit

Rough-Ins) 1\14?10(2)1; 100(2 ). 11006}y "1100{8)a’ '1100(8)k" and

’]00[8}(

bh. \t\\u: 1 Wires And Cables {Including Connectors, Tapes, Eic.)
1{05‘(7'}

Ay \\}Nuwmk Cabling Devices [1105 (15)0 1105 [2}hId)

A IU‘:’{’)nm 105 (23) and 105 (24)]

PN Y CCPV System
¥ oa Conduits, Boxes And Fittings {Conduil Works / Conduil

Rough-Ins) ['1100 {2)a; ‘1100 (2){ " 11006{3)e; '1100(13)a’ "[100{8)c"
and ‘1100(8)e7

b, CCTV Wires And Cables (including connectors, tapes, cic.)
P - | F103(7), and 'T105{(8)a’|
{\ i <. CCTV Devices ['7106(2) and " 1106(16]']
S, CATV System {Roughing-hns Only)
a Conduits, Boxes And Fittings {Conduit Works / Conduit
Rough-Ins) ['1100(2)k, 'T100(6)f. "T100(6)]. ‘1100(8)a; 1112(2) and
TH2(1)0
6. Grounding System
i Condults, Boxes And Fittings (Conduit Works / Conduit

Rough-1ns) ['1100{6)c
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Develepment Authority
b. Grounding Conductors, Electrodes And Connections |1109
(4)ic 1109(4pm,; 1109(6)e; T109(7). T109(8). '1109(2). '110%(3) and
TS9N Ay
; %\)‘i
Further Section 32.2.1.a of the RIRR of RA N0.9184 provides that: ‘/";f "

*w,

“Completeness of the bid, xxx ids not addressing or providing all 'Q,(}hﬂ, '
required items in the Bidding Documents including, where clpfg{t\a/bk’
bill of gquantities, shail be considered ot responsive a,gd,‘k‘?lms‘
automatically disqualified” &%
\/
® Faled o subnut a vash flow by payment 5{?{‘1“(- which is
viakation of [tem 3 of Section 11.1 of the BDS ntﬁchlj\'ﬂudeﬁ that:
\.,,

“In addinon to the Bid Form [innex /U@}Bl” of Quantities, the
following shalt be included 1 the | -nunutﬂj’mmonur{

4 \\ \\ i
AN g

Cash fiow based vn puy mz_rrgs)u\}luh. us prosvaded for under Clause 14 of
the Specia! Conditions of /m}rr()c!

-

=
S',Lﬂ)i\ml the correct quantitivs or submstted modilicd
Construction Quantities \\Iug £in violation of Bid Bulletin No.3 and Section
and Supplies 32,2.1.b ofsliesRIRR RA_Na,9184 0 reference to the (ollowing

required i&eﬁlﬁu the Bill of Quantiuies {30Q):
Cny ) 3

MSV [ ] Failed 1%

(\RFQUIRFD ITEMS QUANTITIES IN QUANTITIES IN
(/ THE BOQ PER THE

Sy BIDDING SUBMITTED
o NOCUMENTS FINANCIAL BID

1002 (34} 1 2 sets 4 suts

1002 (34  k 3 sels 5 sels

1002 (22) 0 scts 7 sels

1202 (38} 3 s 3.20 sym.

405 (1) a3.2 296.53 cum. 353.57 cum.

{Civil Waorks jor

Construction of Ductbanks)
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Bases Conversior and

Power/Communication
Manfrofes [EMH/CMIL}

Development Awurthority
404 (1103 5,818.53 ku/s 10,526,16 kga/s
(Cnal Works for Y ();
Cunstruction of Ductbanks} /’}"
o |5
NN
[
N
405 (1) a3.2 55.02 cu.m. 185.48 &‘h}\
&
{Ciwil borks for £
Construclon of ¥

A
A
405 (1) a3.2 17,95 cu i 28.35 cum.
LA
v
{Crif Works for %
Construction af’
Electrcal/Auxihary
Handholes [FIH/AHH])
404 (1) h3 1840.40 kg/s 290713 kads
{Civil W
COnsrucidg sy
Elertric;::!??hi\'i!fary
fhyuzg:ui?mﬁuf.auuf)
£ N
A
G
“_\[},(M (2)w 1.50 sets 5.00 sels
A 1007 {1) h.7 474.30 sq.m. 475.20 sq.m.

102 (4)d.5

28037 s,

280.40 sq.m.

Further, Bid Bullelin No.3, specifically the response te Query No.il,

provides that

“vxx, The brdders are nol allowed to modify the BOQ avd the plais m

the Bidding Documents.”

] No indicated price for the required item of "1206 (13h : Hand
Pump, Rotary vane tvpe of Fuel Git llandling And Exhaust Svstent’ which
is 10 violation of Clause 10.5(a) of the Bid Dala Sheel {BDS).

Further, Section 32.2.1.a of the RIRR of RA No.9184, which provides

that:

Fosi foivmn e i Do laration of £8 RS b e Cennirie oo of Yorc-Storc Roadonttad Buidding
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"Canpleteness of the bid, xxx bids not addressing or providing all of the
required items in the Bidding Documents including, where applicable,
bhil} of gquantbtics, shall be considered nenwesponsive and, thus,
automatcatly disqualified.  In this regard, where a required item is
provided, but ne price is indicated, the same shali e considered as
non-responsive, but specifying a zero (0 or a dash (-] for the said ile{i}
would mean that 1t is being offered for free lo the Government, r;‘i{c;/ep)v

thase required by Taw or regulanons w be provided for® ii\f\,
Tk

L ] Failed to include m the Dayworks Schedule fle” [pilowing

equipment: W

Maobile Crane; f"ﬂ

Tewer Crane; and

. . FI
Generalor Set

< \\fl

A
In violation of Ttem 2 of Clause 11.¥ u{ theBid Data Sheet {BDS)
& S

® Fuiled to include in th Avorks Schedule e following

materals

Fine Aggregate,
Coarse Aggregate: apgl

Coco Lumber A4

A
In x'i()laliOLI.\‘i)I\:_ﬁ'ﬁ‘l\;{Z of Clause 11.1 of the Bid Data Sheet {BDS})
T,

e d]gd 10 subnut a cash flow by payment schedule which is i
vighitian of Tiem 3 of Section 11.1 of the BDS which provides.

2, T
{/4” N
| MpAdditen o the Bid Form fAnmex A) and Bilf of Quantidvs, the
k %‘[d!fnwmg shall be included w the Financal Component:
‘”‘{”
xax

Cash flow based on payment schedule as provided Jor under Clruse 1 nf
the Spectal Condinions of Contract”.

= [ i
Dyl * Failed 1o submit the correct quantities ar submitted modified
Corporation quantties which is in vielation ot Bid_Bulletin No.3 and Section
2.2.1.b of the RIRR No in reference to the following

tequired nems in the Bill of Quantities (B0OQ):

REQUIRED BILL OF QUANTITIES SUBMITTED
ITEMS PER BIDDING FINANCIAL BI
NOCUMENTS

Reve ftaeons e 0003 = D leranion af FCRB o He Constran i of N Serc. Rowdowing Budddarg
forsoon § Pape 11 ol 18

-

Neayortihor 2022

2L b

o i pE saes z
=
He A /\ oo

r s Lgy
Sepe Ct,

" P

(AT

| TivAnsinung
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515(3 53.67 cum. 26,11 cum
§202(18)ad 2 sets 4 sels
1202{18)h.2 3 sets 55018

\Q\‘
Further, Bid Bulletin No.3, specifically the respunse ta Q”/ew Na.lt,
provides that

e ]
“xxx. The briders are not allowed to modifv the B()Q and the pluns in
the Budding Documents.”

1200[1?]337
1200 (13)b1.8
1202 (10)§

1102 (2)10.15

NS

In violabien of Section 34 VZ

provides that: S

of the RIRR of RA No.9184, which

"Conpleteness u.r’(fn./b:d xxx bids not addressing or providing all of ithe
required ttems, i l\r\Brdrth Documents including, where anplicabie, il
af qummne,,s\h It be constdered non-responsive and, thus, cutomaticaily
d.’sqtmhﬁe‘d\\lh, s reqard, where a required item is provided, but no
yrice is inidicated the sume shall be considered us non-respunsive, but

:h} a zere (0} or @ dash (-) for the said itemr wouold eean that it is

speci
<§g ffe: et for free tu the Government, except those required by law or
requlttions to be provided for”

N
<, N4

N,
Iddmdn,\ \J L Failed to submit a cash flow by payment schzdule which is in
Cnns{m%ﬁon violation of Hem 3 of Section 11.1 of the BDS which provides that:
and“Trading

C" B
I

B

r

“In addition to the Bid Form {Annex A} and Bill of Quantites, the
Jollowing shall be included in the Finuncial Component:

XN

Cash flow based on payment schedule as provided for wnder Clause 14 of
the Special Conditions of Contruct™.

The project duration is 720 calendar days, or appreximately two (2)
years, Notwithsanding, the bidder submitied a cash flow for four (4)
quatters in one (1} vear only.

Thus, only the bids of the eight {8) proponents weire ranked in ascending order based

on their financial bids or total bid prices as calculated, evaluated, anc or corrected for
Resangfinnn o 003 Docfavaizen or LC R Jor the Constan fest ol Nove-Storce Rosndc ntodd Budldinge
Nevedtber W22 Loraem |

Pape 120715

b Ml Y P PPN
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computational errors, to identify the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB)
who shall undergo the post-qualification. Table betow shows the bid amount of the 8
proponents (as calculated):

Y
BIDDERS BID AMOUNT RANKING ‘QQ :
(AS CALCULATED) (,. \;w
Credibuild  Development 1,036,962,890.00 N
Corp.
Finmat International 1,165,425,431.24
Resources, Incorporated
7N
Milleniun Erectors 1,195,569,828.48 » \ 3
Corporation : v
RH Builders, Inc. 4
Metro Stenerich 5
Corporation/Tokwing
Construction Corm.
specified Contractors  arwd 6
Development, Inc./Kael
Construction and Supply \’\‘
, . S
Hilmare's ('.onslmcnqi\ Sod, C1,282.421,392.30 7
Corporation . < '
China Constructign Fm\}gr 1,330,483,481.99 8

General Devt Coﬁ)"mution

RN

WHERE S‘lbn 13 October 2022, the BAC-l declared Credibuild Development
Cor poj,almq (LDC] as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB) through BAC-I
RLsoluuo No. 01 for the Construction of Ninc-Storey Building at Fort Bonifacio,
Tagt 1g Clry who shall undergo the Post-Qualification process pursuant to Section 34

H&f e 2016 RIRR of R.A. 9184, Therealter, the BAC-! through its TWG conducted the
(_po:.t qualification on the LCB on 18 to 28 October 2022 pursuant to Rule X -
“Post-Qualification of the RIRR of RA. 9184;

= WHEREAS, an extension of the post-qualification until 09 November 2022 was
sought to complete the verification and validation process of the submitted
documents of the LCB. Thus, the BAC-I issued Bid Bulletin No. 10 dated 26 Octeber
2022 on the revision of the schedule of the remaining procurement activities;

WHEREAS, part of the due diligence conducted by the TWG was to seek assistance
from various government agencies in validating the LCB's perfoermance in its ongoing

Re solugegin e 13 Deddarations of FORE ter e Consirg tiens of Move-Storay Readontial Bralding

Vait @n:: Fersion § Pupe 13 o 15
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projects with them, should there be any. Another extension was requested to give
ample time for the TWG to wait for the responses of the concerned agencies. Thus, the P
BAC-| issued Bid Bulletin No. 11 dated 09 November 2022 on the revision of the . \\>
schedule of the remaining procurement activities; <(f’ ‘

-f.i‘,.“/ﬂ\"
WHEREAS, thereafter, the concerned government agencies replied to BAC-T's {lze?j};e‘;‘t\
for assislance; \&:\)\.

WHEREAS, the BAC-1 convened on 17 November 2022 to deliberate on fl{é'fesulu; of
the post-qualification conducted by the TWG. After careful verifi pion, validation,
and ascertainment of the authenticity of the submitted legal, tecﬁ?ﬁ;\\al, and financial
documents, CDC has been found compliant with andfr\es\fm isive to all the
requirements and conditions as specified in the Bidding Do‘/tsgwr}jbnts and RIRR of R.A.
9184. A Notice was sent to CDC informing it of the B¢ é;.{'f'};(rdcommendation with a
copy furnished to all participating bidders in accordq\h\éeﬁilh Sec 37.1 of the RIRR of
R.A. 9184, T

A

NOW, THEREFORE, foregoing considered,m}%;&éﬁ:é' Members of the Bids and Awards
Committee [BAC) for [nfrastructure \Pr‘hif:cts, hereby DECLARES Credibuild
Development Corporation, as tlgeg:\h\u!der with the Lowest Calculated and
Responsive Bid for the bidding aﬁ'd:-‘RESOLV ES to recommend Lo the [ead of the
Procuring Entity the award. LofkJthe contract to Credibuild Development
Corporation for the Consn"pég‘on of Nine-Storey Residential Building at Fort
Bonifacio, Taguig City in“dic amount of Pesos: One Billion Thirty-Six Million
Nine Hundred Fifty-E\iE]}!t Thousand One Hundred Forty-Three and 83/100
(r1 ,036,958,143,8@/Eimﬁéuam to Section 34.4 of the 2016 RIRR of R.A. 9184
% LV
RESOLVED, alﬂ{:}(ﬁ)i\ Corporate Center Office, this 17th Day of November 2022.

O
75
AL

ND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS

2/ . L

//VL 1IN 2 5
ATTY MARTA SOLEDAD C.SAN PABLO ATTY,RITCHIE P. PACLIBAR

Vice Chairperson , Member
i
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'-T‘/A /

MADONNA M. CINCO ENG—K RYAN S.GALURA
Memiber Member Q
. ~TORKES ENGR. ED RD R.ROSQ ETA\}/
Provisional Member Provisional Member ?:.,,

Approved by:

S
} &
Caittun, G- A ég/
AILEEN ANUNCIACIONR S/Q}Q

Presidentand CEQ /&
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